AWOS Installation Project for
24AWPTLAYV - Calhoun County Airport
Port Lavaca, Texas
Bid Number 2025.06

Bids were opened at 2:00:00 PM, Thursday, April 10, 2025.

On Wednesday, April, 30, 2025, Calhoun County Commissioners Court awarded the bid to:

Mesotech International, Inc.

Base Bid Amount: $125,100
90 calendar days



Itemized Bid Tabulation
Bid Number 2025.06 - AWOS Installation Project for 24AWPTLAV Calhoun County Airport, Port Lavaca, Texas
Bid Opening - Thursday, April 10, 2025 @ 2:00:00 PM

Awarded

MESOTECH
INTERNATIONAL

DBT TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES

Evidence of Competency

v

v

Evidence of Financial Responsibility

v

v

Evidence of Insurance Coverage for Worker's
Compensation, Commercial general liability
and Texas business automobile.

Acknowledges Addendum No. 1

Bid Bond

Base Bid Amount: Replace in Existing Location

Item

Qty

Unit

Description

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

LS

Remove existing equipment and replace in
current location, AWOS lll including present
weather sensor, with a self-supporting tower
installed complete in place according to
specification.

$93,780.00

$93,780.00

$95,750.00

$95,750.00

LS

NADIN/WMSCR Interface Equipment with
one year of NADIN connection Service

$920.00

$920.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

LS

One year of AWOS maintenance that meets
the requirements of FAA AC No. 150/5220-
16 (latest revision)

$4,500.00

$4,500.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

Total Base Bid

$99,200.00

$101,750.00

Alternate Base Bid: Replace and Relocate

Item

Qty

Unit

Description

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

LS

Remove existing equipment and relocate and
install AWOS lll incluiding present weather
sensor with self-supporting tower installed
complete in place including site selection,
site approval by TxDOT and FAA, and
acquistion of FCC licensing, according to
specification. Bidders shall account for all
necssary expenses and effort related to site
preparation to obtain a commissioned
AWOS.

$218,000.00

$218,000.00

$134,500.00

$134,500.00

LS

NADIN/WMSCR Interface Equipment with
one year of NADIN connection service

$920.00

$920.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

LS

One year of AWOS maintenance that meets
the requirements of FAA AC No. 150/5220-
16 (latest revision)

$4,500.00

$4,500.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

Total Alternate Base Bid

$223,420.00

$140,500.00




Addititve Alternate Bid 1 -2
Items below should be bid with the option to award depending on the availability of funds

Item | Qty | Unit [Description Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
Al 1 | EA [Thunder Strike Alert $21,900.00 | $21,900.00 | $23,750.00 | $23,750.00
A2 | 1 | EA |Upgrade to Ultra Sonic Wind Sensor $4,000.00 | $4,000.00 $500.00 $500.00

*Total Bid $125,100.00 $126,000.00

* Base Bid + A1 + A2




