## AWOS Installation Project for 24AWPTLAV – Calhoun County Airport Port Lavaca, Texas Bid Number 2025.06

Bids were opened at 2:00:00 PM, Thursday, April 10, 2025.

On Wednesday, April, 30, 2025, Calhoun County Commissioners Court awarded the bid to:

## Mesotech International, Inc.

Base Bid Amount: \$125,100 90 calendar days

## **Itemized Bid Tabulation**

## Bid Number 2025.06 - AWOS Installation Project for 24AWPTLAV Calhoun County Airport, Port Lavaca, Texas Bid Opening - Thursday, April 10, 2025 @ 2:00:00 PM

	Awarded	
	MESOTECH INTERNATIONAL	DBT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
Evidence of Competency	$\checkmark$	✓
Evidence of Financial Responsibility	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$
Evidence of Insurance Coverage for Worker's Compensation, Commercial general liability and Texas business automobile.	$\checkmark$	✓
Acknowledges Addendum No. 1	$\checkmark$	✓
Bid Bond	$\checkmark$	✓

			Base Bid Amount: Replace in Existing Location				
Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1		Remove existing equipment and replace in current location, AWOS III including present weather sensor, with a self-supporting tower installed complete in place according to specification.	\$93,780.00	\$93,780.00	\$95,750.00	\$95,750.00
2	1		NADIN/WMSCR Interface Equipment with one year of NADIN connection Service	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	1		One year of AWOS maintenance that meets the requirements of FAA AC No. 150/5220- 16 (latest revision)	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Base Bid		\$99,200.00		\$101,750.00			

			Alternate Base Bid: Replace and Relocate				
Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Remove existing equipment and relocate and install AWOS III incluiding present weather sensor with self-supporting tower installed complete in place including site selection, site approval by TxDOT and FAA, and acquistion of FCC licensing, according to specification. Bidders shall account for all necssary expenses and effort related to site preparation to obtain a commissioned AWOS.	\$218,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$134,500.00	\$134,500.00
2	1	LS	NADIN/WMSCR Interface Equipment with one year of NADIN connection service	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	1	LS	One year of AWOS maintenance that meets the requirements of FAA AC No. 150/5220- 16 (latest revision)	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Alternate Base Bid				\$223,420.00		\$140,500.00	

Addititve Alternate Bid 1 -2 Items below should be bid with the option to award depending on the availability of funds							of funds
Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1	1	EA	Thunder Strike Alert	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00	\$23,750.00	\$23,750.00
A2	1	EA	Upgrade to Ultra Sonic Wind Sensor	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

\*Total Bid

\$125,100.00

\$126,000.00

\* Base Bid + A1 + A2